
2025 Catholic University of America Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 18, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 29-18   Conf: 14-10   Home: 13-10   Away: 13-6   Neutral: 3-2
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (417), Opp (424)   DPs Turned: Team (28), Opp (44)   IBB: Team (8), Johnson (3), Burman (2), Burton (1), Elwell (1), Thomas
(1), Opp (4)   Picked Off: Bateman (1), Burman (1), Burton (1), Elwell (1), Thomas (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
25 Thomas, Steve .401 46-45 182 62 73 18 3 4 37 109 .599 16 24 30 1 .504 2 0 9-10 195 17 3 .986
26 Burman, Sammy .353 45-44 173 36 61 11 2 4 40 88 .509 28 0 25 0 .438 2 0 10-10 87 1 0 1.000
1 Pozzi, Dante .324 47-47 185 35 60 11 1 4 46 85 .459 35 3 23 3 .430 5 1 1-3 46 124 9 .950
42 Johnson, Mitchel .313 47-47 179 43 56 10 0 14 53 108 .603 47 2 37 2 .455 3 0 1-1 145 8 2 .987
15 Marini, Joe .293 43-43 174 31 51 14 1 5 40 82 .471 28 3 28 3 .392 4 0 2-4 136 8 6 .960
9 Fisher, Matthew .263 36-31 114 21 30 9 0 0 10 39 .342 19 3 8 3 .382 0 5 2-2 160 7 2 .988
36 Bateman, Jack .256 40-38 129 30 33 3 0 6 21 54 .419 20 3 37 0 .361 3 6 3-3 36 64 7 .935
8 Burton, Zach .196 42-42 143 18 28 5 0 1 21 36 .252 27 18 32 3 .384 2 3 0-0 249 46 3 .990
13 Haines, Joe .296 14-5 27 5 8 2 0 1 6 13 .481 3 4 4 0 .441 0 0 0-0 27 2 0 1.000
4 Lacefield, Jesse .275 16-13 51 6 14 5 0 1 8 22 .431 3 2 17 0 .333 1 0 0-1 16 25 4 .911
24 Mugno, Michael .250 6-1 8 0 2 0 1 0 0 4 .500 0 0 4 0 .250 0 0 0-0 0 3 0 1.000
2 McCarthy, Justin .247 34-25 81 23 20 0 0 0 2 20 .247 9 7 18 0 .371 0 7 6-6 57 62 6 .952
32 Elwell, Jack .246 30-13 65 15 16 1 2 0 7 21 .323 9 0 17 1 .329 2 1 2-3 31 1 0 1.000
10 Eilbacher, Logan .246 19-16 61 8 15 3 0 2 18 24 .393 9 4 16 0 .373 1 0 0-0 12 0 0 1.000
47 Falcon, Chase .208 12-5 24 2 5 1 0 0 3 6 .250 0 0 5 0 .208 0 0 0-0 14 1 0 1.000
29 Perlin, Matt .158 19-6 19 3 3 0 0 0 0 3 .158 2 0 3 0 .238 0 2 1-2 13 23 4 .900
27 Napolitano, Michael .000 6-2 7 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 1 0 .125 0 1 0-0 3 2 0 1.000
18 Villanueva, Mark .000 10-0 2 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 1 0 .333 0 0 0-0 4 3 0 1.000
11 Nellum, Daniel .000 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
3 Perrotto, Lucky .000 12-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 1 2 0 1.000
34 Walsh, Liam .000 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
22 Eilbacher, Lance .000 9-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0-1 0 0 2 .000
31 Scholz, Jack .000 15-4 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 6 0 1.000
Totals .292 47-47 1627 348 475 93 10 42 312 714 .439 257 74 307 16 .406 25 26 37-46 1251 459 57 .968
Opponents .288 47-47 1664 285 479 86 17 28 252 683 .410 168 82 360 9 .377 18 30 54-65 1237 485 50 .972

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
2 McCarthy, Justin 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0
23 O'Keefe, Ryan 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 1 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 .250 0 0 0 0 0
35 Potter, Logan 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .500 0 0 0 0 0
44 Bosak, Cody 3.15 5-0 12 12 0 0-0 0 71.1 68 31 25 22 55 8 5 1 .254 5 8 2 4 7
20 Kenney, Jake 3.29 1-2 15 0 0 0-0 4 27.1 25 14 10 14 17 5 3 1 .248 4 6 0 1 1
14 Fairhurst, Sam 3.42 7-1 13 11 0 0-0 1 73.2 74 31 28 15 66 13 1 3 .263 4 14 0 3 4
28 Mounts, Camden 3.86 1-0 13 2 0 0-0 1 23.1 21 10 10 23 32 5 0 0 .241 2 10 0 0 2
6 Tozzi, Roman 4.73 6-3 12 12 0 0-0 0 70.1 73 38 37 18 52 17 3 11 .267 4 5 0 4 5
49 Meara, Mac 5.09 1-4 17 2 0 0-0 2 35.1 41 22 20 9 32 8 0 1 .285 3 6 0 3 3
31 Scholz, Jack 5.81 1-2 13 4 0 0-0 5 31.0 33 25 20 17 33 6 1 2 .266 0 5 1 0 2
33 Prior, Danny 7.14 2-2 13 3 0 0-0 2 29.0 48 29 23 12 18 10 1 1 .369 4 7 0 1 4
3 Perrotto, Lucky 8.03 0-1 11 0 0 0-0 0 12.1 14 11 11 8 6 2 1 0 .304 1 7 0 1 1
12 Douglas, Xander 9.00 1-1 7 0 0 0-0 0 10.0 14 10 10 8 15 2 0 3 .326 0 1 0 0 0
39 Mascaro, Joe 9.00 1-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 2.0 2 2 2 1 3 1 0 0 .250 0 1 2 0 0
41 Penney, Landon 10.29 0-1 7 0 0 0-0 0 7.0 12 9 8 6 10 2 0 0 .364 0 4 0 0 0
37 Hanson, Will 13.50 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 3.1 4 5 5 3 3 1 0 0 .308 2 3 0 0 0
17 Cardman, Luke 15.34 3-1 10 0 0 0-0 0 14.2 33 30 25 6 15 3 2 3 .418 0 5 0 0 1
16 Escandon, Henry 27.00 0-0 4 0 0 0-0 0 3.2 12 11 11 3 2 2 0 2 .545 0 0 1 1 0

30 O'Keefe, Brennan
108.0

0 0-0 1 1 0 0-0 0 0.1 2 5 4 3 0 0 0 0 .667 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 5.37 29-18 155 47 0 4 15 417.0 479 284 249 168 360 86 17 28 .288 29 82 6 18 30
Opponents 6.59 18-28 192 47 1 1 5 411.0 474 346 301 255 307 93 10 42 .292 45 74 11 24 26



PB: Team (11), Totals (11), Thomas (6), Haines (4), Fisher (1), Opp (8)   Pickoffs: Team (4), Penney 1, Perrotto 1, Potter 1, Tozzi 1, Totals ,
Opp (5)   SBA/ATT: Totals (108-130), Thomas (30-38), Fisher (23-26), Fairhurst (13-15), Prior (11-11), Bosak (6-9), Meara (5-5), Mounts
(4-5), Mascaro (3-3), Penney (3-3), Kenney (2-4), Scholz (2-3), Tozzi (2-3), Cardman (1-1), Douglas (1-1), Napolitano (1-1), Perrotto (1-
1)   



2025 Catholic University of America Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 18, 2025)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
26 Burman, Sammy 88 87 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
32 Elwell, Jack 32 31 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
13 Haines, Joe 29 27 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 4 0
14 Fairhurst, Sam 15 6 9 0 1.000 1 13 2 .867 0 0
47 Falcon, Chase 15 14 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
10 Eilbacher, Logan 12 12 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
20 Kenney, Jake 10 3 7 0 1.000 0 2 2 .500 0 0
18 Villanueva, Mark 7 4 3 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
31 Scholz, Jack 6 0 6 0 1.000 0 2 1 .667 0 0
27 Napolitano, Michael 5 3 2 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
33 Prior, Danny 5 2 3 0 1.000 0 11 0 1.000 0 0
24 Mugno, Michael 3 0 3 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
3 Perrotto, Lucky 3 1 2 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
17 Cardman, Luke 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
12 Douglas, Xander 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
16 Escandon, Henry 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
41 Penney, Landon 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
8 Burton, Zach 298 249 46 3 .990 16 0 0 — 0 0
9 Fisher, Matthew 169 160 7 2 .988 0 23 3 .885 1 0
42 Johnson, Mitchel 155 145 8 2 .987 5 0 0 — 0 0
25 Thomas, Steve 215 195 17 3 .986 0 30 8 .789 6 0
15 Marini, Joe 150 136 8 6 .960 10 0 0 — 0 0
2 McCarthy, Justin 125 57 62 6 .952 10 0 0 — 0 0
1 Pozzi, Dante 179 46 124 9 .950 18 0 0 — 0 0
36 Bateman, Jack 107 36 64 7 .935 6 0 0 — 0 0
4 Lacefield, Jesse 45 16 25 4 .911 1 0 0 — 0 0
6 Tozzi, Roman 22 4 16 2 .909 0 2 1 .667 0 0
29 Perlin, Matt 40 13 23 4 .900 4 0 0 — 0 0
49 Meara, Mac 9 0 8 1 .889 1 5 0 1.000 0 0
44 Bosak, Cody 12 4 5 3 .750 0 6 3 .667 0 0
35 Potter, Logan 2 0 1 1 .500 0 0 0 — 0 0
22 Eilbacher, Lance 2 0 0 2 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
28 Mounts, Camden 2 0 0 2 .000 0 4 1 .800 0 0
11 Nellum, Daniel 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
23 O'Keefe, Ryan 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
30 O'Keefe, Brennan 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
34 Walsh, Liam 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
37 Hanson, Will 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 — 0 0
39 Mascaro, Joe 0 0 0 0 .000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
40 McNally, Beckham 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
48 Dichoso, Baron 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1767 1251 459 57 .968 72 108 22 .831 11 0
Opponents 1772 1237 485 50 .972 126 74 16 .822 8 0


